

## To Whom It May Concern

## **Confirmation of Insurance**

MGIB is the appointed broker to **Tryaldo Holdings Pty Ltd & Goldpass Investments Pty Ltd** respect of the following policy. We confirm this policy is current, as at the date stated below.

This Certificate provides a summary of the policy cover and is not intended to amend, extend, replace or override the policy terms and conditions contained in the actual policy document.

CLASS: BROADFORM LIABILITY INSURANCE

INSURED: Tryaldo Holdings Pty Ltd & Goldpass Investments Pty Ltd T/As Boshack

PERIOD OF INSURANCE: (a) From 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023 To 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024

(b) Any subsequent period, for which the Insured shall pay or agree to pay and the Insurer(s) shall agree to accept a

renewal premium.

SITUATION: At and from Toodyay WA and including Worldwide excluding USA/Canada (as

defined in the Policy wording)

BUSINESS: Principally Farm stay accommodation, tours and corporate/school camps with

BBQ facilities and amenities.

Activities include sightseeing, stargazing, photography, bushwalking, water divining, canoeing, fishing, net fishing and yabby catching; sustainable living, conservation and land management education; Aboriginal cultural activities such as dreamtime, boomerang throwing, didgeridoo playing, and history; viewing, petting and feeding of farm animals such as alpacas, sheep, cows, kangaroos, chickens, geese, peacocks, guinea fowls, ducks, fish, marron, and turtles; sheep sheering demonstrations; and team building exercises such as partnered blindfold walking, raft and bush shelter building, flag making, and orienteering. Provision of food and drink. Excludes trailer ride, obstacle course, any equestrian related activities, and riding of motorised vehicles, ATV's, quad bikes, buggy's,

motorbikes and similar.

INTEREST INSURED: Public Liability \$20,000,000 any one occurrence

Products Liability \$20,000,000 any one period of insurance

INSURER: AIB INSURANCE BROKERS

POLICY NO: 72A005827PLB

This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the Certificate holder.

**Rhys Pearce** 

**RELATIONSHIP MANAGER** 20<sup>th</sup> of July 2023

McNAUGHTON GARDINER INSURANCE BROKERS PTY LTD

